Per Regulation 320.15, the following spending limits currently apply to contesting these 
seats:  

●​ No Candidate shall accrue more than five hundred and fifty dollars ($550.00) in 
Campaign Expenses, all of which shall be paid by the Students’ Union. 

●​ No joke Candidate shall accrue more than two hundred and twenty five dollars 
($225.00) in Campaign Expenses, all of which shall be paid by the Students’ Union. 

Candidates who exceed these budget limits will be disqualified. It is important to note 
that: 

●​ GST is not included in these budget limits. Candidates are responsible for keeping a